

**E-BID TABULATION REPORT FOR E-BID  
#20240055**

**SW PORT ST. LUCIE BLVD. & SW CAMEO  
BLVD. INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS  
OPENED: MAY 23, 2024**

5/14/2024

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUAN.	All County Paving		H & J Contracting		CW Roberts Contracting, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	ITEM COST	UNIT PRICE	ITEM COST	UNIT PRICE	ITEM COST
101-1	MOBILIZATION/GENERAL CONDITIONS/BONDS	LS	1	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 550,000.00
102-1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 104,237.25	\$ 104,237.25	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 440,000.00	\$ 440,000.00
104-10-3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	LF	1,100	\$ 5.45	\$ 5,995.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 17,050.00
104-15	SOILS TRACKING DEVICE	EA	1	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00
104-18	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	EA	16	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 4,240.00
110-1	CLEARING & GRUBBING	AC	0.67	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 44,890.00	\$ 34,300.00	\$ 22,981.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 1,775.50
110-4-10	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE & ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	3306	\$ 14.50	\$ 47,937.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 33,060.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 36,366.00
110-7A	MAILBOX ADJUST/RELOCATE	EA	2	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 1,080.00
120-1	REGULAR EXCAVATION	CY	1,453	\$ 36.50	\$ 53,034.50	\$ 21.00	\$ 30,513.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 19,615.50
120-6	EMBANKMENT	CY	166	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 32,868.00	\$ 117.50	\$ 19,505.00
160-4	TYPE B STABILIZATION (12" THICK)	SY	3,928	\$ 18.75	\$ 73,650.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 141,408.00	\$ 19.25	\$ 75,614.00
285-710	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09 (LBR 100)(10" THICK)	SY	3,733	\$ 29.00	\$ 108,257.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 223,980.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 111,990.00
334-1-13A	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC. TRAFFIC C (SP-12.5) (2" THICK)	TON	410.6	\$ 185.00	\$ 75,961.00	\$ 217.00	\$ 89,100.20	\$ 238.50	\$ 97,928.10
334-1-13B	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC. TRAFFIC C (SP-9.5) (1" THICK)	TON	144.7	\$ 210.00	\$ 30,387.00	\$ 253.00	\$ 36,609.10	\$ 318.25	\$ 46,050.78
337-7-81	ASPHALTIC CONC. FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C (FC-12.5) (1.5" THICK)	TON	91.0	\$ 272.00	\$ 24,752.00	\$ 361.00	\$ 32,851.00	\$ 327.00	\$ 29,757.00
425-1-521	INLETS, DITCH BOTTOM, TYPE C, >10'	EA	2	\$ 6,710.00	\$ 13,420.00	\$ 9,370.00	\$ 18,740.00	\$ 7,225.00	\$ 14,450.00
425-1-529	INLETS, DITCH BOTTOM, TYPE C, >10', MODIFY	EA	1	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,530.00	\$ 7,530.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00
425-1-910	INLETS, GUTTER, CLOSED FLUME	EA	3	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 14,130.00	\$ 42,390.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 37,500.00
430-174-115	PIPE CULVERT, HPPP, ROUND, 15"	LF	225	\$ 240.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 22,725.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 57,375.00
430-982-123	MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL, ROUND, 15"	EA	2	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 3,460.00	\$ 6,920.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 11,600.00
520-1-10	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	LF	900	\$ 42.50	\$ 38,250.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 71,100.00
520-5-21	TRAFFIC SEPARATOR CONCRETE TYPE I, 4' WIDE	LF	210	\$ 64.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 11,340.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 36,750.00
520-5-22	TRAFFIC SEPARATOR CONCRETE TYPE II, 6' WIDE	LF	444	\$ 80.00	\$ 35,520.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 36,408.00	\$ 242.75	\$ 107,781.00
522-1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK - 4" THICK	SY	384	\$ 90.00	\$ 34,560.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 26,496.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 42,240.00
522-2	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY - 6" THICK	SY	207	\$ 119.00	\$ 24,633.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 18,837.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 30,636.00
527-2	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	48	\$ 58.00	\$ 2,784.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,800.00
570-1-2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	SY	2,580	\$ 10.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 15,480.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 27,090.00
630-2-11	CONDUIT, F&I, OPEN TRENCH	LF	180	\$ 23.65	\$ 4,257.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 24.75	\$ 4,455.00
630-2-12	CONDUIT, F&I, DIRECTIONAL BORE	LF	840	\$ 40.50	\$ 34,020.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 44,520.00	\$ 77.50	\$ 65,100.00
632-7-1	SIGNAL CABLE, NEW, F&I, PER INTERSECTION	PI	1	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 17,130.00	\$ 17,130.00	\$ 16,700.00	\$ 16,700.00
632-7-6	SIGNAL CABLE, REMOVE, INTERSECTION	PI	1	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 3,365.00	\$ 3,365.00	\$ 4,575.00	\$ 4,575.00
634-4-600	SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY, REMOVE, INTERSECTION	PI	1	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,365.00	\$ 3,365.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
635-2-11A	PULL & SPLICE BOX (13" x 24")	EA	7	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 1,735.00	\$ 12,145.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 10,850.00
635-2-11B	PULL & SPLICE BOX (17" x 30")	EA	4	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,390.00	\$ 9,560.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9,600.00
639-3-11	ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, F&I, POLE MOUNT	EA	1	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 3,710.00	\$ 3,710.00	\$ 584.00	\$ 584.00
639-6-1	ELECTRICAL SERVICE, TRANSFER, F&I (TRANSFER EXISTING SERVICE TO NEW CONTROLLER)	EA	1	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 4,965.00	\$ 4,965.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00
641-2-80	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, REMOVE COMPLETE	EA	2	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 10,140.00	\$ 20,280.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 38,400.00
646-1-11	ALUMINUM SIGNAL POLE, PEDESTAL	EA	8	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 2,735.00	\$ 21,880.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 22,000.00
646-1-60	ALUMINUM SIGNAL POLE, REMOVE	EA	6	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 442.00	\$ 2,652.00	\$ 506.25	\$ 3,037.50
649-21-6	STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, F&I, 50'	EA	2	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 93,170.00	\$ 186,340.00	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 175,000.00
649-21-10	STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, F&I, 60'	EA	2	\$ 93,500.00	\$ 187,000.00	\$ 101,630.00	\$ 203,260.00	\$ 94,250.00	\$ 188,500.00
650-1-34	WAY	EA	6	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 1,855.00	\$ 11,130.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 10,500.00

**E-BID TABULATION REPORT FOR E-BID  
#20240055**

**SW PORT ST. LUCIE BLVD. & SW CAMEO  
BLVD. INTERSECTON IMPROVEMENTS  
OPENED: MAY 23, 2024**

5/14/2024

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUAN.	All County Paving		H & J Contracting		CW Roberts Contracting, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	ITEM COST	UNIT PRICE	ITEM COST	UNIT PRICE	ITEM COST
650-1-36	WAY	EA	4	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,365.00	\$ 9,460.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 9,200.00
650-1-39	VEH TRAFFIC SIGNAL, F&I, POLYCARBON, 5 SECTION CLUSTER, 1 WAY	EA	2	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 2,945.00	\$ 5,890.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
653-1-11	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, F&I, LED COUNT, 1 WAY	EA	8	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 10,800.00
660-4-11	OPTICAL VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM, F&I, CABINET EQUIPMENT (ITERIS EDGE)	EA	1	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 23,780.00	\$ 23,780.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00
660-4-12	OPTICAL VEHICLE DETECTORS (ITERIS EDGE)	EA	4	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 4,385.00	\$ 17,540.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 27,600.00
665-1-11	PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, F&I, STANDARD	EA	8	\$ 335.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,920.00
670-5-110	TRAFFIC CONTROL ASSEMBLY, F&I, NEMA	AS	1	\$ 61,900.00	\$ 61,900.00	\$ 51,555.00	\$ 51,555.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
676-1600	TRAFFIC CONTROL ASSEMBLY, REMOVE	AS	1	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00
682-1-133	CCTV CAMERA, BOSCH AUTODOME	EA	1	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,305.00	\$ 7,305.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
684-1-11	MANAGED MULTILAYER ETHERNET SWITCH, F&I	EA	1	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 5,970.00	\$ 5,970.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
685-1-13	UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY, F&I	EA	1	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 10,960.00	\$ 10,960.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
700-5-22	INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN OM, 12 - 18 SF	EA	4	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 3,715.00	\$ 14,860.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00
715-5-31	LUMINAIRE & BRACKET ARM, F&I, ON MAST ARM	EA	2	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 4,110.00	\$ 8,220.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00
700-1-11A	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GM, < 12 SF (ONE WAY)	EA	2	\$ 440.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 950.00
700-1-11B	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GM, < 12 SF (KEEP RIGHT)	EA	3	\$ 440.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 2,445.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 1,425.00
700-1-50	SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE	EA	4	\$ 285.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 3,260.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 1,240.00
700-2-50	MULTI-POST SIGN, RELOCATE (NEIGHBORHOOD)	EA	1	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00
700-3-101A	SIGN PANEL, F&I GM, < 12 SF (R10-3)	EA	8	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 6,520.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 1,096.00
700-3-101B	SIGN PANEL, F&I GM, < 12 SF (LEFT TURN YIELD YELLOW FLASHING ARROW)	EA	4	\$ 975.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 3,260.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00
706-3	RETRO-REFLECTIVE/RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	EA	214	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,177.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,391.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,284.00
711-11-121	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	LF	1,945	\$ 1.65	\$ 3,209.25	\$ 1.40	\$ 2,723.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 3,403.75
711-11-123	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12"	LF	780	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 2,652.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 3,705.00
711-11-125	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24"	LF	1,236	\$ 6.50	\$ 8,034.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 8,034.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,652.00
711-11-170	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW	EA	10	\$ 99.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 1,070.00
711-11-221	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	LF	3,060	\$ 1.75	\$ 5,355.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 3,978.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,120.00
711-11-224	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18"	LF	270	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 1,134.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,620.00
1080-24106	UTILITY FIXTURE - VALVE ASSEMBLY, F&I, WM - ADJUST	EA	1	\$ 770.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 830.00
1080-24108	UTILITY FIXTURE - VALVE ASSEMBLY, F&I, FM - ADJUST	EA	5	\$ 770.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 8,150.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 4,150.00
1644-112-06	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY ADJUST	EA	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
2000-1	HONDA EU 3000I GENERATOR	EA	1	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00
2000-2	SIGNAL FIBER OPTIC & ELECTRONIC ITEMS PER NOTE 38	LS	1	\$ 42,900.00	\$ 42,900.00	\$ 11,780.00	\$ 11,780.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 49,000.00
<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>					<b>\$ 1,797,000.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,914,610.30</b>		<b>\$ 2,742,811.13</b>

1	Acknowledged all Addenda				Yes		Yes		Yes
2	Submitted original 5% Bid Bond				Yes		Yes		No
3	Submitted General Contractor license as required to bid				Yes		Yes		Yes
4	Submitted Questionnaire				Yes		Yes		Yes
5	Listed all subcontractors				Yes		Yes		Yes
6	Listed 5 projects similar to this project completed by your firm				Yes		Yes		Yes
7	Has the Bidder or any of its principals ever declared bankrupt or reorganized under Chapter 11 or put in receivership				No		No		No

**E-BID TABULATION REPORT FOR E-BID  
#20240055**

**SW PORT ST. LUCIE BLVD. & SW CAMEO  
BLVD. INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS  
OPENED: MAY 23, 2024**

5/14/2024

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUAN.	All County Paving		H & J Contracting		CW Roberts Contracting, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	ITEM COST	UNIT PRICE	ITEM COST	UNIT PRICE	ITEM COST
8	Any pending or completed lawsuits involving the corporation, partnership or individuals with more than 10% interest?				None		None		None
9	List any judgments from lawsuits in the last five years.				None		None		None
10	of it principals?				None		None		None
11	Submitted the Contractor's Code of Ethics form				Yes		Yes		Yes
12	Provided a Project Management Plan				Yes		Yes		Yes
13	Provided a project schedule				Yes		Yes		Yes
14	Acknowledged Cone of Silence				Yes		Yes		Yes